
I.S.G.A. 2019-20     2-piece Results  

UNDER 9 ADVANCED, Section 2 GIRLS 

Held at Royal Masonic School, Rickmansworth - 16th November 2019 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

The British School of 
Brussels 

VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 137 Delta Steele 7.85 7.20 15.05 16     

 138 Emilia Thordardottir 0.00 0.00 0.00 31 =   

 139 Ginevra Mirgone 6.95 7.60 14.55 19     

 140 Reina Kagawa 8.40 7.50 15.90 13     

 141   0.00 0.00 0.00 31 =   

 142   0.00 0.00 0.00 31 =   

  Total of top 4 23.20 22.30   45.50 6  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Claremont VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 143 Purdy Marlow 8.10 8.20 16.30 11     

 144 Mia Heslop 0.00 7.00 7.00 29 =   

 145 Sophia Moulton-Black 6.75 7.50 14.25 20     

 146 Flora Tate 7.55 6.40 13.95 21     

 147 Isabella Bauer 7.60 0.00 7.60 28     

 148 Holly Robinson 7.90 6.90 14.80 17     

  Total of top 4 31.15 29.60   60.75 4  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Tormead VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 149 Gracie Bartholomew 8.35 8.70 17.05 8    

 150 Jessica Wall 8.60 8.80 17.40 4    

 151 Mabel Gray 8.45 9.50 17.95 2    

 152 Tilly O'Brien 8.75 9.00 17.75 3    

 153 Ella Bartholomew 8.85 9.40 18.25 1    

 154  0.00 0.00 0.00 31    

  Total of top 4 34.65 36.70   71.35 1  

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Hampstead VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 155 Ella Bakunowicz 0.00 7.00 7.00 29 =   

 156 Elsa Lefevre 7.85 7.50 15.35 14     

 157 Lisa Giranzani 8.15 7.80 15.95 12     

 158 Sofi Nurlan 8.15 0.00 8.15 26     

 159 Sydney Simpson 8.20 6.90 15.10 15     

 
160 

Zahara Ciruelos-

Schoenenberger 8.10 6.50 14.60 18     

  Total of top 4 32.60 29.20   61.80 3  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Catherine’s, Bramley VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 161 Amelie Carte Farthing 6.00 7.40 13.40 22     

 162 Lilia Nichol 6.40 6.60 13.00 24     

 163 Amelia Connor 6.95 6.10 13.05 23     

 164 Zara Wright 8.20 8.40 16.60 9     

 165   0.00 0.00 0.00 31 =   

 166   0.00 0.00 0.00 31 =   

  Total of top 4 27.55 28.50   56.05 5  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

The Royal Masonic School VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 167 Sarah Brockie 8.75 8.50 17.25 5     

 168 Julia Kuzak 8.15 8.20 16.35 10     

 169 Aarshiya Bharadwaj 8.55 0.00 8.55 25     

 170 Orla Morrow 0.00 7.80 7.80 27     

 171 Alina Watson 8.35 8.80 17.15 7     

 172 Izzy Hyer  8.50 8.70 17.20 6     

  Total of top 4 34.15 34.20   68.35 2  

 

 

UNDER 9 ADVANCED, Section 2 GIRLS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name                     School        Score Position 

153 Ella Bartholomew Tormead 18.25 1   

151 Mabel Gray Tormead 17.95 2   

152 Tilly O'Brien Tormead 17.75 3   

150 Jessica Wall Tormead 17.40 4   

167 Sarah Brockie The Royal Masonic School 17.25 5   

172 Izzy Hyer  The Royal Masonic School 17.20 6   

171 Alina Watson The Royal Masonic School 17.15 7   

149 Gracie Bartholomew Tormead 17.05 8   

164 Zara Wright St Catherine's Bramley 16.60 9   

168 Julia Kuzak The Royal Masonic School 16.35 10   

143 Purdy Marlow Claremont 16.30 11   

157 Lisa Giranzani St Mary's, Hampstead 15.95 12   



140 Reina Kagawa The British School of Brussels 15.90 13   

156 Elsa Lefevre St Mary's, Hampstead 15.35 14   

159 Sydney Simpson St Mary's, Hampstead 15.10 15   

137 Delta Steele The British School of Brussels 15.05 16   

148 Holly Robinson Claremont 14.80 17   

160 Zahara Ciruelos-Schoenenberger St Mary's, Hampstead 14.60 18   

139 Ginevra Mirgone The British School of Brussels 14.55 19   

145 Sophia Moulton-Black Claremont 14.25 20   

146 Flora Tate Claremont 13.95 21   

161 Amelie Carte Farthing St Catherine's Bramley 13.40 22   

163 Amelia Connor St Catherine's Bramley 13.05 23   

162 Lilia Nichol St Catherine's Bramley 13.00 24   

169 Aarshiya Bharadwaj The Royal Masonic School 8.55 25   

158 Sofi Nurlan St Mary's, Hampstead 8.15 26   

170 Orla Morrow The Royal Masonic School 7.80 27   

147 Isabella Bauer Claremont 7.60 28   

144 Mia Heslop Claremont 7.00 29 = 

155 Ella Bakunowicz St Mary's, Hampstead 7.00 29 = 

 

 

 

UNDER 9 ADVANCED, Section 2 GIRLS Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Tormead 71.35 1 

The Royal Masonic School 68.35 2 

St Mary's, Hampstead 61.80 3 

Claremont 60.75 4 

St Catherine's Bramley 56.05 5 

The British School of Brussels 45.50 6 

 

Under 9 Advanced (All teams in Sections 1 & 2) 

 

School Score Position 

Tormead 71.35 1 

Maltman's Green 69.60 2 

Royal Masonic 68.35 3 

Guildford High 65.85 4 

St Faith's 65.05 5 

Port Regis 63.20 6 

Stormont 62.80 7 

The British School in the Netherlands 61.85 8 

St Mary's, Hampstead 61.80 9 

Claremont 60.75 10 

St Catherine's, Bramley 56.05 11 

The British School of Brussels 45.50 12 

 

 


